#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Newspapers of Arizona, Inc.		08/12/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freedom Arizona Information, Inc.	
Street Address:	17666 FITCH	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78302752	NORTHWEST VALLEY NEWSPAPERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com
Correspondent Name: Tirzah Abe Lowe

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FREED15.048T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tirzah Abe Lowe
Signature:	/tirzah abe lowe/
Date:	11/04/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0380

Total Attachments: 1

source=2069\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0381

### A0584959

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FREEDOM NEWSPAPERS OF ARIZONA, INC.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State

AUG 1 4 2002

BILL JONES, Societary of State

## N. CHRISTIAN ANDERSON III and KATHERINE BARTZOFF certify that:

- They are the President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of FREEDOM NEWSPAPERS OF ARIZONA, INC., a California corporation ("Corporation").
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the Corporation is Freedom Arizona Information, Inc.

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: August 12, 2002

RECORDED: 11/04/2005

Katherine Bartzoff, Assistant

Freedom Newspapers of Arizona, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0382

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation